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Barnes, Tracey Grant Implementation Specialist 517-241-2588 barnest5@michigan.gov

Boone, Betty Cultural Economic Development Director 517-241-3973 BooneB@michigan.gov

Brown, Nicol Community Outreach Specialist 313-456-3597 brownn8@michigan.gov

Carson, Odessa Student Assistant 517-241-8375 carsono@michigan.gov

Cassidy, Sharon Administrative Support 517-373-9015 cassidys2@michigan.gov

Costello, Catherine Training & Technical Assistance Liaison 517-241-3967 costelloc@michigan.gov

Cunningham, Carolyn Field Services Manager 517-335-4661 cunninghamc@michigan.gov

Davis, Jim Construction Management Specialist 517-241-1158 davisj4@michigan.gov

DeVries, Sue Community Outreach Specialist / Team Leader 517-241-4350 devriess@michigan.gov

Dubay, Sharon Executive Secretary 517-373-3712 dubays@michigan.gov

Edmonds, Lisa CD Operations Specialist 517-335-3091 edmondsl@michigan.gov

Espinoza, James Community Outreach Specialist 517-335-3078 espinozaj@michigan.gov

Franke, Lynda Financial Analyst 517-373-7358 frankel@michigan.gov

Gagnon, Karen Policy Advisor 517-241-3203 gagnonk@michigan.gov

Gardner, Julie Community Outreach Specialist 517-241-4656 gardnerj@michigan.gov

Gillespie, Vanessa Administrative Assistant 517-335-2397 gillespiev@michigan.gov

Gram, Kelly Grant Implementation Specialist 517-335-4358 gramk@michigan.gov

Haddad, Shawne CD Operations Specialist 517-335-3081 haddads@michigan.gov

Haugabook, Esther Grant Implementation Specialist 313-456-3592 haugabooke@michigan.gov

Heidel, Gary Chief Placemaking Officer 517-241-7455 heidelg@michigan.gov

Karkau, Diane Grant Implementation Specialist 517-241-2852 karkaud@michigan.gov

King, Tiffany Technical Assistance Specialist 517-241-1155 kingt3@michigan.gov

Korp, Amy Asset Analyst 517-335-2307 korpa@michigan.gov

Neumann, Debbie Community Outreach Specialist / Team Leader 517-335-1096 neumannd1@michigan.gov

Odom, Emanuel Grant Implementation Specialist 313-456-3581 odome@michigan.gov

Petz, Emily Community Outreach Specialist 517-373-3181 petze@michigan.gov

Robb, Bryan Statewide Partnerships Specialist 517-241-4967 robbb@michigan.gov

Ruffin, Jermaine Projects Specialist 517-373-1155 ruffinj@michigan.gov

Snell, Judy Administrative Support 517-373-8568 snellj@michigan.gov

Sobel, Jess Policy/Project Manager 517-241-0453 sobelj@michigan.gov

Tischler, Jim Community Development Director 517-241-0050 tischlerj@michigan.gov

Vinson, Louis Grant Implementation Specialist 517-335-6681 vinsonL2@michigan.gov

Walter, Michelle Student Assistant 517-241-1497 walterm3@michigan.gov

Young, Tonya Portfolio Management Manager 517-335-4337 youngt4@michigan.gov
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Chief Placemaking Officer Gary Heidel 517-241-7455

Policy Team
Community Development Director Jim Tischler 517-241-0050
Executive Secretary Sharon Dubay 517-373-3712
Cultural Economic Development Director Betty Boone 517-241-3973
Policy / Project Manager Jess Sobel 517-241-0453
Technical Assistance Specialist Tiffany King 517-241-1155
Projects Specialist Jermaine Ruffin 517-373-1155
Statewide Partnerships Specialist Bryan Robb 517-241-4967
Training & Technical Assistance Liaison Catherine Costello 517-241-3967
Student Assistant Odessa Carson 517-241-8375

Portfolio Management
Portfolio Management Manager Tonya Young 517-335-4337
Administrative Support Judy Snell 517-373-8568
Financial Analyst Lynda Franke 517-373-7358
CD Operations Specialist Lisa Edmonds 517-335-3091
CD Operations Specialist Shawne Haddad 517-335-3081
Asset Analyst Amy Korp 517-335-2307
Administrative Assistant Vanessa Gillespie 517-335-2397
Student Assistant Michelle Walter 517-241-1497

Field Services
Field Services Manager Carolyn Cunningham 517-335-4661
Administrative Support Sharon Cassidy 517-373-9015
Construction Management Specialist Jim Davis 517-241-1158
Grant Implementation Specialist Tracey Barnes 517-241-2588
Community Outreach Specialist Nicol Brown 313-456-3597
Community Outreach Specialist and Team Leader Sue DeVries 517-241-4350
Community Outreach Specialist James Espinoza 517-335-3078
Community Outreach Specialist Julie Gardner 517-241-4656
Grant Implementation Specialist Kelly Gram 517-335-4358
Grant Implementation Specialist Esther Haugabook 313-456-3592
Grant Implementation Specialist Diane Karkau 517-241-2852
Community Outreach Specialist and Team Leader Debbie Neumann 517-335-1096
Grant Implementation Specialist Emanuel Odom 313-456-3581
Community Outreach Specialist Emily Petz 517-373-3181
Grant Implementation Specialist Louis Vinson 517-335-6681

Policy Advisor Karen Gagnon 517-241-3203

Business Systems
Business Systems Manager Renee Conklin 517-373-8544
Business Systems Analyst Jodi Mackie 517-335-0099
Business Systems Technician Angela Shipp 517-335-1004
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